

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 10424/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2006 in WP No. 30914/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DIR,DEPTT. OF ARCHAEOLOGY & MUSEUMS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAILY WORKERS UNION OF HAMPI RES.PROJECT

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioners by
his letter dated 31.10.2007 that a connected matter SLP @ No...CC
4754/2007 is pending before this Court and prays for hearing of
these matters together.

Tag present SLP with SLP @ No...CC 4754/2007.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master