

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9432/2007

DIRECTOR, DEPT.OF ARCH. &MUSEUMS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAILY WORKERS UNION OF HAMP.RESE.PROJECT

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH
SLP(C) NOS. 24851,24601 OF 2007

Date: 20/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amit Kr Chawla, Adv.
Mr A Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 9432/2007

No counter affidavit is filed.

SLP(C) NO. 24601/2007

Petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit of
dasti service.

SLP(C) NO. 24851/2007

Service is complete by way of dasti service.

There is no appearance for the respondents.

List again on 19.2.2009.
(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj