

ÍTEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24592/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2006 in WA No.1659/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

THE DIRECTOR, DEPT.OF ARCH.&MUSE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADHANA KARYADARSHI, D.N.SANGHA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9432 of 2007 (With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 24851 of 2007 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24601 of 2007 (With office report)

Date:14/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Dr.Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Bhanwar Pal Singh Jardon, Adv.
for Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the peculiar facts and circumstances of these
cases, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned
order(s). Accordingly, the Special Leave Petitions are
dismissed. However, the question of law raised is/are left open.

(G.V.RAMANA)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER